E
Economic and Social
Council
UNITED
NATIONS
Distr.
GENERAL
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2001/9

0 = Not Specified
1 = Contractual modifications as specified by buyer or seller
7.9.2 Codification example for product identification:
Frozen whole young chickens with giblets could be characterized by the EAN/UCC chicken product code
70101-10-1005000000000-0, indicating the following:
Field 1 Species = 7 (Chicken)
Field 2 Product/Style =0101 (Whole bird (with giblets))
Field 3 Bone = 1 (Bone-in)
Field 4 Skin = 0 (Unspecified)
Field 5 Class = 1 (Young Chicken)
Field 6 Quality = 0 (Unspecified)
Field 7 Certification = 0 (Unspecified)
Field 8 Refrigeration = 5 (Frozen)
Field 9 Production/Feeding System = 0 (Unspecified)
Field 10 Slaughter Systems = 0 (Unspecified)
Field 11 Post Slaughter Processing = 0 (Unspecified)
Field 12 Piece Weight = 0000 (Unspecified)
Field 13 Added Ingredients = 0 (No added ingredients)
Field 14 Size Reduction = 0 (No size reduction)
Field 15 Additional Product Options = 0 (Unspecified)
7.10 CHICKEN PRODUCTS AND STYLES
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2001/9
page 13
This standard can be used to identify the following chicken products:
Code
No.
Product/Style Name
70101 Whole Bird
70102 Whole Bird w/out Giblets (W.O.G.)
70103 W.O.G. w/ Half Neck
70104 W.O.G. w/ Whole Neck
70105 W.O.G. w/ Head
70106 W.O.G. w/ Head and Feet
70201 2-Piece Cut-Up (Split Bird)
70202 4-Piece Cut-Up (Quartered Bird)
70203 6-Piece Cut-Up
70204 8-Piece Cut-Up, Traditional
70205 8-Piece Cut-Up, Non-Traditional
70206 9-Piece Cut-Up, Traditional
70207 9-Piece Cut-Up, Country-Cut
70208 10-Piece Cut-Up
70301 Front Half
70302 Front Half w/out Wings
70401 Back Half
70402 Back Half w/out Tail
70501 Breast Quarter
70502 Breast Quarter w/out Wing
70601 Whole Breast w/Ribs & Tenderloins
70602 Bone-in Whole Breast w/ Ribs and Wings
70603 Boneless Whole Breast w/ Rib Meat, w/out Tenderloins
70604 Boneless Whole Breast w/ Tenderloins
70605 Boneless Whole Breast w/out Tenderloins
70701 Bone-in Split Breast w/ Ribs
70702 Bone-in Split Breast w/ Ribs & Wing
70703 Boneless Split Breast w/out Rib Meat
70704 Partially Boneless Split Breast w/ Rib Meat & 1st Wing Segment
70801 Tenderloin
70802 Tenderloin w/ Tendon Clipped
70901 Leg Quarter
70902 Leg Quarter w/out Tail
70903 Leg Quarter w/out Tail or Abdominal Fat
70904 Long-Cut Drumstick and Thigh Portion w/Back
71001 Whole Leg (Short-Cut Leg)
71002 Whole Leg w/ Abdominal Fat
71003 Whole Leg, Long-Cut
71004 Whole Leg, w/ Thigh/Drumstick Incision (Short-Cut Sujiire)
71005 Whole Leg, Long-Cut, w/ Thigh/Drumstick Incision (Long-Cut Sujiire)
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2001/9
page 14
71101 Thigh
71102 Bone-in Thigh w/ Back Portion (Thigh Quarter)
71103 Boneless Thigh, Trimmed
71104 Boneless Thigh, Squared